900235699 10/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Billion Souls Inc | | 09/30/2012 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Davis Legacy LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2639 Canterbury Cir | |
| City: | Viera | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32955 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 3574496 | BILLION SOUL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6153203700

Email: horear@rwjplc.com

Correspondent Name: John Jacobson

Address Line 1: 1906 West End Ave

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Howell O'Rear |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Signature: | /howell orear/ |
| Date: | 10/10/2012 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Billion Soul assignment#page1.tif

___OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0699

Trademark Assignment: BILLION SOUL

On the 30 day of September, 2012, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Billion Souls Inc. agreed to irrevocably grant, assign and transfer to the Davis Legacy, LLC any and all of Billion Souls Inc.'s right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the following trademark:

BILLION SOUL (Standard Character Mark)(USPTO Registration Number: 3574496);

Billion Souls Inc.: \\\ \frac{1}{2ned Letter}

By (print name): James O. Dewis

Its (position): fres.dea+

AND

RECORDED: 10/10/2012

Davis Legacy, LLG: Seni R. Dani

By (print name): <u>Sugar</u> R. Dans